(i) Financial instruments (IAS 32 and 39)

As from 1 January 2005 the Group has applied the classification, valuation
and disclosure requirements of IAS 32 “Financial Instruments: Prsentation
and Disclosure” and IAS 39 “Financial Instruments: Recognition and
Measurement”. IAS 32 and IAS 39 establish that these standards may be
applied retrospectively from the date these accounting principles came into
force. Nevertheless, the Group has opted to use the exemption in IFRS 1
which does not require it to present comparative data under IAS 32 and 39.
Consequently, the criteria of recognition, measurement and disclosure
applied in 2004 will reflect Spanish GAAP.

GRIFOLS, S.A.  AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the Consolidated Annual Accounts

 13

Note 4 includes details of the main accounting principles applied for
recognition of the transactions carried out in 2004.

A summary of the main adjustments arising from the application of IAS 32
and IAS 39 since 1 January 2005 is as follows:

Note
IFRS at

31/12/2004

Effect of
adoption of IAS

32 & 39 at
01/01/2005

Re-expressed
IFRS at

01/01/2005

Intangible assets
Goodwill 103,313 103,313
Other intangible assets 46,530 46,530

Total intangible assets 149,843 0 149,843

Property, plant & equipment 176,817 176,817

Investments
Investments accounted for using the
equity method 333 333
Other investments 8 1,977 (1,255) 722

Total investments 2,310 (1,255) 1,055

Deferred tax assets 29 27,408 716 28,124

Financial assets available for sale 9 0 1,559 1,559

Treasury shares 14 870 (870) 0

Total non-current assets 357,248 150 357,398

Inventories 245,976 245,976

Trade & other receivables 186,935 186,935

12 367 2,772 3,139

Public entities 10,069 10,069

Cash & cash equivalents 22,996 22,996

Total current assets 466,343 2,772 469,115

TOTAL ASSETS 823,591 2,922 826,513

Thousands of Euros

ASSETS

Short-term investments

GRIFOLS, S.A.  AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the Consolidated Annual Accounts

 14

Note
IFRS as

31/12/2004

Effect of
adoption of IAS

32 & 39 at
01/01/2005

Re-expressed
IFRS at

01/01/2005
reexpresado

EQUITY

Share capital 105,841 105,841

Reserves 14 190,294 1,541 191,835

Profit for the year 26,402 26,402

Treasury shares 14 (d) 0 (870) (870)

Translation differences (69,915) (69,915)

Total majority equity 252,622 671 253,293

Minority interests 110 110

TOTAL EQUITY 252,732 671 253,403

LIABILITIES

0 0

Borrowings 8,008 8,008

Other payables 18 45,532 (848) 44,684

Deferred tax liabilities 29 37,362 1,076 38,438

Total non-current liabilities 90,902 228 91,130

5,157 5,157

Borrowings 364,840 364,840

Derivatives 20 0 2,041 2,041

Associated companies 526 526

Trade payables 62,429 62,429

Other payables 30,365 (18) 30,347

Public entities 16,640 16,640

Total current liabilities 479,957 2,023 481,980

TOTAL LIABILITIES 570,859 2,251 573,110

823,591 2,922 826,513

Notes & other liabilities

Notes & other liabilities

TOTAL EQUITY &
LIABILITIES

Thousands of Euros

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

GRIFOLS, S.A.  AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the Consolidated Annual Accounts

 15

(c) Relevant accounting estimates, assumptions and judgements

Preparation of the consolidated annual accounts under EU-IFRS requires that
accounting estimates, judgements and assumptions be made in the process of
applying the Group’s accounting policies. Aspects which involved a greater
degree of judgement, complexity or for which the assumptions and estimates are
significant for preparation of the consolidated annual accounts, are detailed